

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9548/2016
BHAGWAN DAS Petitioner
Through Mr. O. P. Kalshian, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Kavindra Gill, Advocate for R-1
& R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **23.02.2017**

Service report of respondent No.3 is awaited. In addition to awaiting service of respondent No.3, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, within 07 days.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 prays for and is granted 15 days further time to file counter affidavit, failing which costs of Rs.5,000/- will be paid to the petitioner for today's adjournment and delay. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks, after service of the counter affidavit.

The matter will be listed for service before the Registrar on 19.04.2017. List before the Court on 24.05.2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2017/b