

\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9548/2016

BHAGWAN DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr O.P. Kalshian, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Kavindra Gill, Adv for UOI (R-1
and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.05.2017**

The proceedings are in progress before the learned Registrar with regard to service of summons to respondents.

The matter be listed before the Court after completion of service and pleadings.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 24, 2017

bg