

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9548/2016 and CM APPL. 35469/2017**

BHAGWAN DAS Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Kalshian, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Kavinder Gill, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

03.12.2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an additional affidavit. Let the additional affidavit be filed within four weeks. Respondents may file their response within four weeks thereafter.

List on 27th May, 2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 03, 2018

rc