

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9548/2016**

BHAGWAN DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Kalshian and Mr. R.K.
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill, Advocate for R-1
and 2.
Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **12.12.2019**

CM APPL. 24647/2019 (delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the additional affidavit is condoned. The application is disposed of

W.P.(C) 9548/2016 and CM APPL. 35469/2017 (direction)

2. In the additional affidavit, the Petitioner explains that the challenge to the revised seniority list dated 4th July, 2011 is pending adjudication in the Supreme Court in SLP (C) 30621/2011 (*Jarnail Singh v. Lachhmi Narain Gupta*).

3. He has produced today in Court a copy of an order dated 10th December,

2019 whereby an application being IA No.90755/2018 in CA Nos.4562-64/2017 has been directed to be listed before the Supreme Court in the third week of January, 2020.

4. Accordingly, the present petition is adjourned to 15th July, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2019

pa