



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9548/2016 AND CM APPL. 35469/2017

**BHAGWAN DAS** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj and Mr.  
Archit Mridul, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill, Sr. Panel Counsel  
for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**12.01.2024**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2024**

P