



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9548/2016 & CM APPL. 35469/2017

BHAGWAN DASPetitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Kalshian, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 12.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026

“SK”