



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9548/2016 & CM APPL. 35469/2017

BHAGWAN DASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

12.05.2026

%

1. The earlier orders passed in this matter indicate that the proceedings are awaiting the outcome of Civil Appeal 629/2022, presently pending before the Supreme Court.

2. Mr. Kavindra Gill appears for the respondents and submits that he is also not aware of the exact status of the proceedings in the Supreme Court.

3. Re-notify on 18 November 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 12, 2026/AR